# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMC CORPORATION OF CANADA		06/02/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC CORPORATION
Street Address:	176 South Street
City:	Hopkinton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641209	NETSTORAGE
Registration Number:	2650702	NETSTORAGER
Serial Number:	77397651	RT0/RP0
Registration Number:	2765263	UNITY PILOT
Registration Number:	2781927	YYESS
Registration Number:	2791233	YYESS
Registration Number:	3692906	YOTTAYOTTA
Serial Number:	78026574	A YOTTABYTE FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	76234793	LOTTAYOTTA
Serial Number:	76185656	YOTTADISK
Registration Number:	2838760	YOTTAYOTTA HIGH PERFORMANCE NETSTORAGE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (508)293-7189

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-293-7835

Email: scott.ouellette@emc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Ouellette
Address Line 1: 176 South Street

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOTTAYOTTA ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Ouellette
Signature:	/scott a. ouellette/
Date:	06/02/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=YottaYotta Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=YottaYotta Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0074

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the date of the signature below, from EMC Corporation of Canada ("ASSIGNOR"), to EMC Corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademarks which are listed on attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

	EMC CORPORATION OF CANADA
DATE: 6/2/11	ammin-
	Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: President and Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this And day

SHARON A. MORIARTY Notary Public

> My Commission Expires October 7, 2016

day of <u>Jule</u>, 2011

Notary Public Commission E

Notary Public Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0075

# SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, MAY 2011, YOTTAYOTTA

S/N: 75936075         App Filed: 3/4/2000         Renew.           Reg. 2641209         Reg. 10/22/2002         Renew.           S/N: 1065470         Reg. 10/22/2003         Renew.           Reg. TMA593486         Reg. 10/29/2003         Renew.           Reg. TMA593486         Reg. 10/29/2003         Renew.           Reg. 2650702         Reg. 11/12/2002         Renew.           S/N: 1067479         App Filed: 7/21/2000         Renew.           Reg. 11/12/2002         Reg. 11/5/2002         Renew.           S/N: 1067479         App Filed: 12/20/2001         Renew.           Reg. 11/6/2003         Reg. 11/6/2003         Abandd           S/N: 17397651         App Filed: 12/20/2001         Reg. 11/6/2003           S/N: 1153044         App Filed: 9/18/2002         Registr           Reg. 11/1/2003         Section         Section           S/N: 178160326         App Filed: 9/18/2002         Registr           Reg. 2781927         Reg. 11/1/20/2003         Section           S/N: 78160326         App Filed: 9/18/2002         Registr           Reg. 2791233         Reg. 10/4/2005         Registr           S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002         Renew.           Reg. TMA564945         Reg. 10/4/2004	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	S/N/REG.	APP FILED / REG DATE	STATUS / REMARKS
Canada   S/N: 1065470   App Filed: 7/172000	NETSTORAGE	U.S.	S/N: 75936075 Reg. 2641209	App Filed: 3/4/2000 Reg. 10/22/2002	Renewal Due: 10/22/2012
Reg. TMA593486   Reg. 10/29/2003	NETSTORAGE	Canada	S/N: 1065470	App Filed: 7/7/2000	Renewal Due: 10/29/2013
U.S. SNN: 78016548 App Filed: 7/13/2000  Canada SN: 1067479 App Filed: 7/13/2000  Reg. 2650702 Reg. 11/12/2002  U.S. SN: 1067479 App Filed: 7/12/2002  U.S. SN: 77397651 App Filed: 2/14/2008  Reg. 378765263 Reg. 11/5/2002  U.S. SN: 76331954 App Filed: 12/20/2001  Reg. 778158945 App Filed: 9/18/2002  U.S. SN: 78168945 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 2781927 Reg. 11/11/2003  SN: 1153044 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 2781927 Reg. 11/11/2003  SN: 1153045 App Filed: 9/3/2002  Reg. 7791233 Reg. 12/9/2003  SN: 1153047 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 77MA6499851 Reg. 10/6/2005  EPER Canada SN: 1153047 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 77MA649445 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 77MA649445 Reg. 10/6/2005  Reg. 77MA649445 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 77MA649445 App Filed: 9/18/2002  Reg. 77MA649445 App Filed: 11/30/2004  Reg. 77MA65031952 App Filed: 11/20/2000  Reg. 77MA6331952 App Filed: 10/25/2002  Reg. 77MA6331952 App Filed: 10/25/2002  Reg. 77MA6331952 App Filed: 10/25/2002  Reg. 10/6/2009  FOR LIFE U.S. S/N: 76185656 Reg. 10/6/2009  U.S. S/N: 76185656 App Filed: 4/3/2001  Reg. 5/N: 76185656 App Filed: 4/3/2001  Reg. 5/N: 76185656 App Filed: 1/20/2000  Reg. 5/N: 76185656 App Filed: 1/20/2000  Reg. 5/N: 76185656 App Filed: 1/20/2000  Reg. 5/N: 76185656 App Filed: 4/3/2001  Reg. 5/H/2004 Reg. 5/H/2004			Reg. TMA593486	Reg. 10/29/2003	
RAGER         Canada         Reg. 2050/02 Reg. 11/12/2002         Reg. 11/12/2002           ILOT         U.S.         S/N: 1076351954 Reg. 2765263         App Filed: 2/14/2008 Reg. 11/5002           ILOT         U.S.         S/N: 73351954 Reg. 2765263         App Filed: 12/20/2001           ILOT         Canada         S/N: 1153044 Reg. 10/29/2003         App Filed: 12/20/2001           ILOT         Canada         S/N: 78169324 Reg. 10/29/2003         App Filed: 9/18/2002           U.S.         S/N: 78169326 Reg. 2781927         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. 10/29/2003         Reg. 10/29/2003           S/N: 78169326         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. 17/9/2003         Reg. 11/11/2003           S/N: 78169326         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. 10/29/2003         Reg. 11/11/2003           S/N: 78169326         Reg. 11/11/2003           S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. 10/4/2005         Reg. 10/4/2005           ADD Filed: 9/18/2002         Reg. 10/4/2005           ADD Filed: 9/18/2002         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. 10/4/2005         Reg. 10/4/2005           ADD Filed: 9/18/2002         App Filed: 11/20/2000           Reg. 10/4/2004         Reg. 10/6/2004           ADD Filed: 11/20/200	NETSTORAGER	U.S.	S/N: 78016548	App Filed: 7/13/2000	Renewal Due: 11/12/2012
Canada   S/N: 1067479   App Filed: 7/21/2000			Reg. 2650702	Reg. 11/12/2002	
ILOT   U.S.   S/N: 7337651   App Filed: 2/14/2008   Reg.   11/3/2002   Reg. 11/3/2003   Reg. 11/3/2003   Reg. 2/765263   Reg. 9/16/2003   Reg. 2/765263   Reg. 9/16/2003   Reg. 11/3/2003   Reg. 11/3/2002   Reg. 11/3/2003   Reg	NETSTORAGER	Canada	S/N: 1067479	App Filed: 7/21/2000	Renewal Due: 11/5/2012
Reg.	RT0/RP0	U.S.	S/N: 77397651	App Filed: 2/14/2008	Abandonment notice mailed 12/14/2009
U.S.   S/N: 76351954   App Filed: 12/20/2001			Reg.	Reg.	- no SOU filed
Reg.2765263   Reg. 9/16/2003     Canada   Reg. TMA593417   Reg. 10/29/2003     U.S.   S/N: 1153044   App Filed: 8/78/2002     Reg. 2781927   Reg. 11/11/2003     U.S.   Reg. 2781927   Reg. 11/11/2003     Canada   Reg. 778160326   App Filed: 9/3/2002     Reg. 2791233   Reg. 12/9/2003     Reg. 10/4/2005   Reg. 10/4/2005     Canada   S/N: 1153047   App Filed: 9/18/2002     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA649854   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA593418   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA593418   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. TMA593558   Reg. 10/29/2004     Reg. TMA593558   Reg. 7/23/2002     Reg. TMA598558   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. TMA598558   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. TMA598558   Reg. 1/6/2004     App Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 7/23/2000     Reg. TMA598559   Reg. 10/6/2009     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 7/23/2000     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2000     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2000     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2000     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2003   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2004   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. Map Filed: 1/20/2000   Reg. 1/6/2003   Reg. 1/6/2004   Reg. 1/6/20	UNITY PILOT	U.S.	S/N: 76351954	App Filed: 12/20/2001	Registration cancelled 4/24/2010 - no
Canada         S.N.: 1153044         App Filed: 9/18/2002           U.S.         Reg. TMA593417         Reg. 10/29/2003           U.S.         S.N.: 78158945         App Filed: 8/28/2002           V.S.         S.N.: 78158945         App Filed: 8/28/2002           U.S.         S.N.: 78160326         App Filed: 9/3/2002           Reg. 2791233         Reg. 11/1/12003           S.N.: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Reg. TMA649851         Reg. 10/6/2005           KEEPER         Canada         S.N.: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           A         Canada         S.N.: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           A         Canada         S.N.: 1153045         App Filed: 11/20/2003           A         Canada         S.N.: 1153045         App Filed: 11/20/2004           Reg. 10/4/2004         Reg. 10/4/2004         Reg. 11/6/2004           A         Canada         S.N.: 76351952         App Filed: 11/20/2000           Reg. 10/6/2009         R			Reg.2765263	Reg. 9/16/2003	Section 8 (6 yr) filed
Reg. TMA593417   Reg. 10/29/2003	UNITY PILOT	Canada	S/N: 1153044	App Filed: 9/18/2002	Renewal Due: 10/29/2013
U.S.   S/N: 78158945   App Filed: 8/28/2002     Reg. 2781927   Reg. 11/11/2003     Reg. 2781927   Reg. 11/11/2003     Reg. 2791233   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. 2791233   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. 2791233   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA649645   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA593418   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. TMA59356   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA598578   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA598574   Reg. 16/6/2009     Reg. TMA64985   Reg. 10/6/2009     Reg. TMA64985   Reg. 10/6/2009     Reg. TMA64985   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA64985   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA64985   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2003     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2003     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2003     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2004     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2005     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 16/2005     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA59858   Reg. 10/29/2000		PROFESTION	Reg. TMA593417	Reg. 10/29/2003	
Reg. 2781927   Reg. 11/11/2003     Canada   S/N: 78160326   App Filed: 9/13/2002     Reg. 27912336   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. 27912336   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. 27912336   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. 27912336   Reg. 129/2003     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. TMA649851   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA649645   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA649645   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA649645   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. TMA593418   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. TMA593418   Reg. 10/29/2000     Reg. TMA593536   Reg. 7/23/2002     Reg. TMA598558   Reg. 1/6/2004     Reg. TMA598558	YYESS	U.S.	S/N: 78158945	App Filed: 8/28/2002	Registration cancelled 6/19/2010 – no
V.S.   S/N: 78160326   App Filed: 9/3/2002   Reg. 2791233   Reg. 129/2003   Reg. 129/2003   Reg. 129/2003   Reg. 129/2003   Reg. 10/6/2005   Reg. 10/6/2005   Reg. 10/6/2005   Reg. 10/6/2005   Reg. 10/6/2005   Reg. 10/4/2005   Reg. 10/29/2003   Reg. 10/29/2003   Reg. 10/29/2003   Reg. 10/29/2003   Reg. 10/29/2003   Reg. 10/29/2004   Reg. 10/29/2000   Reg. 10/29/2000   Reg. 10/29/2000   Reg. 10/29/2000   Reg. 10/6/2009   Reg. 1		- CANADAMA -	Reg. 2781927	Reg. 11/11/2003	Section 8 (6 yr) filed
Canada   Reg. 2791233   Reg. 129/2003     Canada   Reg. 179/2003     Reg. 11/53046   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. 11/53047   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. 17MA649851   Reg. 10/6/2005     Reg. 17MA649851   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. 17MA649851   Reg. 10/4/2005     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2003     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2004     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/29/2004     Reg. 17MA649645   Reg. 10/6/2009     Reg. 10/6/2009   Reg. 10/6/2009     Reg. 10/	YYESS	U.S.	S/N: 78160326	App Filed: 9/3/2002	Registration cancelled 7/17/2010 – no
(Stylized)         Canada         S/N: 1153046         App Filed: 9/18/2002           (Stylized)         Canada         S/N: 1153047         App Filed: 9/18/2002           GATEKEEPER         Canada         S/N: 1153045         Reg. 10/4/2005           GATEKEEPER         Canada         Reg. TMA649645         Reg. 10/4/2005           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA593418         Reg. 10/29/2003           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1043249         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA565036         Reg. 7/23/2002           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 157025         App Filed: 10/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 12/20/2001           Reg. 3692906         Reg. 10/6/2009         Reg. 10/6/2009           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 4/3/2001           Reg.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 4/3/2001           Reg.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 12/21/2000           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003		7,0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Reg. 2791233	Reg. 12/9/2003	Section 8 (6 yr) filed
(Stylized)         Canada         Reg. TMA649851         Reg. 10/6/2005           GATEKEEPER         Canada         S/N: 1153047         App Filed: 9/18/2002           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 1/29/2003           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1043249         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1157025         App Filed: 11/20/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 11/20/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 4/3/2001           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 12/21/2000           Reg.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 4/3/2001           Reg.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 12/21/2000           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003	YYESS	Canada	S/N: 1153046	App Filed: 9/18/2002	Renewal Due:10/6/2015
(Stylized)         Canada         S/N: 1153047         App Filed: 9/18/2002           GATEKEEPER         Canada         Reg. TMA649645         Reg. 10/4/2005           VOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 11/20/2000           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA565036         Reg. 7/23/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 157025         App Filed: 11/20/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 12/20/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           Reg. TMAS9858         Reg. 10/6/2009           VOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           Reg. Reg.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 9/19/2000           Reg.         Reg.         Reg.           YOTTA HIGH         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 12/21/2000           RMANCE         Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           RMANCE         Reg.         Reg.         Reg.           RMANCE         Reg.         Reg.         Reg.           RMANCE         Reg.		THE PARTY OF THE P	Reg. TMA649851	Reg. 10/6/2005	
GATEKEEPER         Canada         Reg. TMA649645         Reg. 10/4/2005           GATEKEEPER         Canada         S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA593418         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1043249         App Filed: 1/20/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 1157025         App Filed: 10/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 12/20/2001           YOTTA         U.S.         Reg. 3692906         Reg. 10/6/2009           YOTTA         U.S.         Reg. 3692906         Reg. 10/6/2009           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           Reg.         Reg.         App Filed: 4/3/2001         Reg.           YOTTA HIGH         U.S.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 12/21/2000           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           RMANCE         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg.         S/N: 78258760         Reg. 5/4/2004	YYESS (Stylized)	Canada	S/N: 1153047	App Filed: 9/18/2002	Renewal Due: 10/4/2015
GATEKEEPER         Canada         S/N: 1153045         App Filed: 9/18/2002           CATEKEEPER         Canada         Reg. TMA593418         App Filed: 9/18/2002           Canada         Reg. TMA593418         Reg. 10/29/2003           XOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1157025         App Filed: 1/20/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 10/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         Reg. 3692906         Reg. 10/6/2009           CABYTE FOR LIFE         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         Reg.         Reg.         App Filed: 4/3/2001           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 4/3/2001           Reg.         Reg.         App Filed: 1/20/2000           Reg.         Reg.         App Filed: 5/16/2003           RMANCE         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg.         Reg.         S/H/2004			Reg. TMA649645	Reg. 10/4/2005	
XOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA593418         Reg. 10/29/2003           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1043249         App Filed: 1/20/2000           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA565036         Reg. 7/23/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 10/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 12/20/2001           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 4/3/2001           YOTTA HIGH         U.S.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 1/21/2000           Reg.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           RMANCE         U.S.         Reg. 2838760         App Filed: 5/16/2003	UNITY GATEKEEPER	Canada	S/N: 1153045	App Filed: 9/18/2002	Renewal Due: 10/29/2013
YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1239078         App Filed: 11/30/2004           YOTTA         Canada         Reg. TMA565036         Reg. TM23/2002           YOTTA         Canada         S/N: 1157025         App Filed: 1/20/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 10/25/2002           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76351952         App Filed: 12/20/2001           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           YOTTA         U.S.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 4/3/2001           YOTTA HIGH         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           RMANCE         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           ORAGE         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003			Reg. TMA593418	Reg. 10/29/2003	
Canada S/N: 1043249 App Filed: 1/20/2000 Reg. TMA565036 Reg. 7/23/2002 Canada S/N: 1157025 App Filed: 10/25/2002 Reg. TMA598558 Reg. 1/6/2004 V.S. S/N: 76351952 App Filed: 12/20/2001 Reg. 3692906 Reg. 10/6/2009  OR LIFE U.S. S/N: 78026574 App Filed: 9/19/2000 Reg. S/N: 78026574 App Filed: 9/19/2000 Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. Reg. 10/6/2009  U.S. S/N: 76185656 Reg. Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004	IBWAN	Canada	S/N: 1239078	App Filed: 11/30/2004	Abandoned 1/2/2008 – Section 40(3)
Canada S/N: 1043249 App Filed: 1/20/2000 Reg. TMA565036 Reg. 7/23/2002 Canada S/N: 1157025 App Filed: 10/25/2002 Reg. TMA598558 Reg. 1/6/2004 V.S. S/N: 76351952 App Filed: 10/25/2002 Reg. 3692906 Reg. 10/6/2009 Reg. 3692906 Reg. 10/6/2009 Reg. S/N: 78026574 App Filed: 9/19/2000 Reg. S/N: 760234793 App Filed: 4/3/2001 Reg. S/N: 76185656 Reg. U.S. S/N: 76185656 App Filed: 12/21/2000 Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004			Keg.	Reg.	
Canada  Canada  Canada  Canada  Canada  Canada  Canada  S/N: 1157025  Reg. TMA598558  Reg. 1/6/2004  U.S.  S/N: 76351952  Reg. 3692906  Reg. 3692906  Reg.  S/N: 78026574  Reg.  U.S.  S/N: 78026574  Reg.  U.S.  S/N: 76234793  Reg.  U.S.  S/N: 76185656  Reg.  Reg.  U.S.  S/N: 76185656  Reg.	YOTTAYOTTA	Canada	S/N: 1043249	App Filed: 1/20/2000	Renewal Due: 7/23/2012
Reg. TMA598558 Reg. 1/6/2004 U.S. S/N: 76351952 Reg. 3692906 Reg. 8eg. 10/6/2009 Reg. Reg. 9/19/2000 Reg. Reg. U.S. S/N: 76234793 Reg. Reg. U.S. S/N: 76185656 Reg. Reg. S/N: 78251151 Reg. Spp Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004	VOTTAVOTTA	Canada	S/N: 1157025	Ann Filed: 10/25/2002	Panamal Duc: 1/6/2014
U.S. S/N: 76351952 App Filed: 12/20/2001 Reg. 3692906 Reg. 10/6/2009 U.S. S/N: 78026574 App Filed: 9/19/2000 Reg. Reg. U.S. S/N: 76234793 App Filed: 4/3/2001 Reg. Reg. U.S. S/N: 76185656 App Filed: 12/21/2000 Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004			Reg. TMA598558	Reg. 1/6/2004	TOTAL PORC. IN CLEOTI
POR LIFE       U.S.       Reg. 3692906       Reg. 10/6/2009         U.S.       S/N: 78026574       App Filed: 9/19/2000         Reg.       Reg.         U.S.       S/N: 76234793       App Filed: 4/3/2001         Reg.       Reg.         W.S.       S/N: 76185656       App Filed: 12/21/2000         Reg.       Reg.         IIGH       U.S.       S/N: 78251151       App Filed: 5/16/2003         Reg. 5/4/2004       Reg. 5/4/2004	YOTTAYOTTA	U.S.	S/N: 76351952	App Filed: 12/20/2001	Renewal Due:10/6/2019
FOR LIFE         U.S.         S/N: 78026574         App Filed: 9/19/2000           Reg.         Reg.         Reg.           U.S.         S/N: 76234793         App Filed: 4/3/2001           Reg.         Reg.           U.S.         S/N: 76185656         App Filed: 12/21/2000           Reg.         Reg.           IIGH         U.S.         S/N: 78251151         App Filed: 5/16/2003           Reg. 5/4/2004         Reg. 5/4/2004			Reg. 3692906	Reg. 10/6/2009	
Reg.   S/N: 78251151   App Filed: 5/16/2003   Reg. 5/4/2004   Reg. 5/4/2004	A YOTTABYTE FOR LIFE	U.S.	S/N: 78026574	App Filed: 9/19/2000	Abandoned - 6/29/2009 - no SOU filed
U.S. S/N:76234793 App Filed: 4/3/2001 Reg. Reg. U.S. S/N: 76185656 App Filed: 12/21/2000 Reg. Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004			Reg.	Reg.	
U.S. S/N: 76185656 App Filed: 12/21/2000 Reg. Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 2838760 Reg. 5/4/2004	LOTTAYOTTA	U.S.	S/N:76234793	App Filed: 4/3/2001	Abandoned – 9/21/2009 – no SOU filed
Reg. Reg. Reg. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 5/4/2004	YOTTADISK	U.S.	S/N: 76185656	Ann Filed: 12/21/2000	Abandoned 0/21/2000 no SOII 5124
HGH U.S. S/N: 78251151 App Filed: 5/16/2003 Reg. 2838760 Reg. 5/4/2004			Reg.	Reg.	
Reg. 2838760 Reg. 5/4/2004	YOTTAYOTTA HIGH	U.S.	S/N: 78251151	App Filed: 5/16/2003	Registration cancelled 12/10/2010 - no
	NETSTORAGE		Reg.2838760	Reg. 5/4/2004	Section 8 (6 yr) filed

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/02/2011 REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0076